NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

то:	☐ Office of Planning and Rese For US Mail P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	arch Street Address 1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814	FROM:	Public Agency City of Hemet 445 East Florida Avenue Hemet, CA 92543
	☑ Tammie Marshall, Supervisor Riverside County Clerk PO Box 751 Riverside CA 92502-0751	Dr		Lead Agency City of Hemet 445 East Florida Avenue Hemet, CA 92543
PROJECT TITLE: Administrative Use Permit No. 22-002 Dish Wireless Colocation				
PROJECT APPLICANT: Dish Wireless – Taylor Bond				
PROJI	ECT LOCATION: 151 S. Gir	ard		_
PROJECT LOCATION - CITY: City of Hemet PROJECT LOCATION - COUNTY: Riverside				
PROJECT DESCRIPTION : install and operate a Dish Wireless co-located facility within an existing 54-foot-tall T-Mobile owned mono-pine, and associated ground equipment enclosure.				
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of Hemet				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: <u>City of Hemet</u>				
Exempt Status: ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec.15269(a)); ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 15269(b)(c)); ☐ Categorical Exemption Section 15301, Class 1 (Existing Facilities)				
Reasons why project is exempt: Section 15301 Class 1. Cell Tower is existing and Dish Wireless is a colocation to an existing cell tower.				
Conta	ct Person: <u>Gabriela Hernandez</u>		Phone No.:	(951) 765-3881
If filed	by applicant:1. Attach certified document of2. Has a Notice of Exemption b		ncy approving	the project? □ Yes □ No
Signat	ture: <u>Gabriela Hernand</u>	ez	Title: Planning	g Technician
Date rec	eeived for filing at OPR:			